# 503916176 07/14/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3962828

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
				Name		
UNIVERSITY-INDUSTR UNIVERSITY	ATION GRO	TION GROUP OF KYUNG HEE			03/23/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	DAE HWA PHARMA. CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	495, HANU-RO, HOENGSEONG-EUP, HOENGSEONG-GUN					
City:	GANGWON-DO, 225-804					
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF					
	1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type Application Number: 149			Number			
		912069	12069			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	(61	9)595-8135				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	61) <b>e sent to th</b>	e <sup>°</sup> e-mail add				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	61) e sent to th provided; if	e e-mail add that is unsu				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	61) <b>e sent to th</b> provided; if 619	<b>e e-mail ado</b> t <b>hat is unsu</b> 9-595-8010				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email:	61) <b>e sent to th</b> provided; if 619 ML	<b>e e-mail ado</b> t <b>hat is unsu</b> 9-595-8010	<i>ICCESSFUI, it will I</i>			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(61 <b>e sent to th</b> provided; if 619 ML ST DE	<b>e e-mail add</b> that is unsu 9-595-8010 AIPSD@DEI EPHANIE SE NTONS US,	<i>ICCESSTUI, IT WIII I</i> NTONS.COM EIDMAN LLP	be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(61 <b>e sent to th</b> provided; if 619 ML ST DE	<b>e e-mail add</b> that is unsu 9-595-8010 AIPSD@DEI EPHANIE SE NTONS US,	<i>iccessful, it will b</i> NTONS.COM EIDMAN	be sen		
Fax Number: Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(61 <b>e sent to th</b> provided; if 619 ML ST DE 443	e e-mail add that is unsu 9-595-8010 AIPSD@DEI EPHANIE SE NTONS US, 85 EASTGAT	<i>ICCESSTUI, IT WIII I</i> NTONS.COM EIDMAN LLP	<b>be sen</b> 100		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(61 <b>e sent to th</b> provided; if 619 ML ST DE 443 SA	e e-mail add that is unsu 2-595-8010 AIPSD@DEI EPHANIE SE NTONS US, 35 EASTGAT N DIEGO, C	<i>ICCESSTUI, IT WIII L</i> NTONS.COM EIDMAN LLP TE MALL, SUITE 4	<b>be sen</b> 100		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(61 <b>e sent to th</b> provided; if 619 ML ST DE 443 SA	e e-mail add that is unsu 9-595-8010 AIPSD@DEI EPHANIE SE NTONS US, 35 EASTGAT N DIEGO, CA 35290.00	<i>ICCESSTUL, IT WILL</i> NTONS.COM EIDMAN LLP TE MALL, SUITE 4 ALIFORNIA 92121	<b>be sen</b> 100		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	(61 <b>e sent to th</b> provided; if 619 ML ST DE 443 SA	e e-mail add that is unsu 0-595-8010 AIPSD@DEI EPHANIE SE NTONS US, 35 EASTGAT N DIEGO, C 35290.00 STEPHAI	<i>ICCESSTUL, IT WILL</i> NTONS.COM EIDMAN LLP TE MALL, SUITE 4 ALIFORNIA 92121 456.US00/456US	<b>be sen</b> 100		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(61 <b>e sent to th</b> provided; if 619 ML ST DE 443 SA	e e-mail add that is unsu 0-595-8010 AIPSD@DEI EPHANIE SE NTONS US, 35 EASTGAT N DIEGO, C 35290.00 STEPHAI	<i>Iccessful, it will L</i> NTONS.COM EIDMAN LLP TE MALL, SUITE 4 ALIFORNIA 92121 456.US00/456US NIE SEIDMAN e Seidman/	<b>be sen</b> 100		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(61 <b>e sent to th</b> provided; if 619 ML ST DE 443 SA	e e-mail add that is unsu 0-595-8010 AIPSD@DEI EPHANIE SE NTONS US, 35 EASTGAT N DIEGO, C 35290.00 STEPHAI /Stephani	<i>Iccessful, it will L</i> NTONS.COM EIDMAN LLP TE MALL, SUITE 4 ALIFORNIA 92121 456.US00/456US NIE SEIDMAN e Seidman/	<b>be sen</b> 100		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(61 e sent to th provided; if 619 ML ST DE 443 SA JMBER:	e e-mail add that is unsu 2-595-8010 AIPSD@DEI EPHANIE SE NTONS US, 35 EASTGAT N DIEGO, CA 35290.00 STEPHAI /Stephani 07/14/201	ICCESSFUI, it will & NTONS.COM EIDMAN LLP E MALL, SUITE 4 ALIFORNIA 92121 456.US00/456US NIE SEIDMAN e Seidman/	be sen	t via US M	Tail.

### ASSIGNMENT

UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION GROUP OF KYUNG HEE UNIVERSITY (Assignor), an organization organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal business address of Kyunghee Univ. Global Campus, 1732, Deogyeong-daero, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-701, Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to DAE HWA PHARMA. CO., LTD. (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal business address of 495, Hanu-ro, Hoengseongeup, Hoengseong-gun, Gangwon-do 225-804, Republic of Korea, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. <u>14/912,069</u>, which was filed on <u>February 12</u>, <u>2016</u>, which is a U.S. national stage of International Application No. <u>PCT/KR2014/007569</u> entitled:

# PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATING OR PREVENTING NEUROPSYCHIATRIC DISEASE, CONTAINING FLAVONE-6-C-GLUCOSE DERIVATIVES AS ACTIVE INGREDIENTS

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2 -

## ASSIGNMENT

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

### **ASSIGNOR:**

DATE: 2016.03.23

UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION GROUP OF KYUNG HEE UNIVERSITY

Chooing Soon Hong NAME OF CORPORATE OFFICER

HEAD TITLE OF CORPORATE OFFICER

WITNESSED:

DATE: 2016.03.23

3245

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Ye Jin KWON [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED:

DATE: 2016.03.23

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Jae Ock CHO [PRINTEDNAME OF WITNESS]

**RECORDED: 07/14/2016**